



\$~52

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 6938/2023**

**SH ARSHDEEP SINGH SETHI** ..... Petitioner  
Through: **Mr. Sonal Anand, Advocate.**

versus

**STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.** ..... Respondents  
Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State**  
**with SI Jitendra, PS GK-I.**  
**Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Advocate for R-2.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

% **ORDER**  
**04.04.2024**

Renotify on 06.09.2024.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**APRIL 4, 2024**  
VLD