



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6938/2023

SH ARSHDEEP SINGH SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sonal Anand, Adv. along with Ms.
Surbhi Singh, Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.
Mr. Jatin S. Sethi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.01.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the documents filed in pursuance of the order dated 04.12.2023 have not been supplied till date.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the same shall be done before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 25.04.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 13, 2025/NG