



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6938/2023

SH ARSHDEEP SINGH SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aayush Sai, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.
SI Satyam Pandey, PS GK-I.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

25.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Copy of the amended complaint has been filed.
3. List for hearing on 19.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 25, 2025/sn/pr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any