



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6938/2023**

SH ARSHDEEP SINGH SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State.

Mr. Gurpreet Singh and Mr. Harsh
Yadav for Respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

19.09.2025

%

List on 16.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/rs/nk