



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6938/2023**
SH ARSHDEEP SINGH SETHI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Jatin sethi with Mr. Manit Walia,
Advocates.
Mr. Sonal Anand, Adv

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
23.04.2026

List on 14.09.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 23, 2026/sw